
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34- CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07217792 

Name of Company 

Silveredge Communications Limited 

|/We 

Simon Renshaw ACA MIPA MABRP, Langley House, Park Road, London, N2 8EY 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 15 April 2015 

Signed Date 15 Apnil 2015 

Accura Account¥hts Business Recovery [Turnaround L 

Langley House > 

Park Road Insolvency IES 

London a 

N2 BEY a *A45UFOSF* 
Ea A26 22/04/2015 #145 

COMPANIES HOUSE 
Ref $1242/SR/MP/NM/AG/All/GL/TD/MA/NS | | 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL . Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Silveredge Communications Limited 

on the 15 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name mh. Nw A-SOWET. 

Signed bulb 

Dated t$-G- 1S. 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Silveredge Communications Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Book Debts 71,672 75 71,672 75 
Five Arrows Finance Ltd (54,240 54) 

17,432 21 17,432 21 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Plant & Machinery 1,000 00 500 00 

Directors Loan Account 8,214 00 Uncertain 

Stock 1,000 00 300 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 18,232 21 : 

Date is[et|s Signature opal 



Sitlveredge Communications Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 15 April 2015 

At - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 18,232 21 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,232 21 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
18,232 21 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 6,646 44 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,585 77 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Nit 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 11,585 77 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6,646 44 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,232 21 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 131,371 27 

Banks/Institutions 18,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 2,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 100 

HP Unsecured Claims 16,190 97 

HM Revenue & Customs (Corporation Tax) 6,000 00 

173,563 24 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (155,331 03) 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (155,331 03) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shares 100 

1.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (155,332 03) 

Signature dud Date tf. y : Le 

pyq Auedwiog 
di ‘S@OIAIAG 

fereps ts] 
